			0	8-17-20		······································		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92						U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06478.144		
	Honorable Commissioner record the attached origi		and Trac	014369	UU ATTN. BOX ASS		0 T	
1.	Name of conveying party ROEMISCH, Juergen FEUSSNER, Annette STOEHR, Hans-Arnold	(ies):	8.4.00		Name and address o	of receiving party:	JC873 U.S. FT 09/632627	
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal A	ddress:		_	
3. Nature of conveyance:				Street Add	dress: P.O. E	3ox 1230		
	Assignment	D	Merger	City: E	0-35002 Marburg			
D	Security Agreement	۵	Change of Nam	ne Country:	GERMANY	Zip Code:		
Other: Execution Date: June 26, 2000					Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No			
	Patent Application Numbe		igned)	B. Patent	Number(s):	9 63262		
	Patent Application Numbe	n			Number(3).	652021		
5. /1 5/200	New application Name and address of par TANKET IN GOOMS OF SAME	n Add rty to whom co guid be mailed	litional numbers attach orrespondence d:	ed? □ Yes 6. 1	■ No Total number of appl 1 (one)	lications and regist		
/16/200 FC:501 Name:	New application Name and address of par Carol P. Einaudi, Esq. FINNEGAN, H	n Add rty to whom ca guid be mailed 40.00 ENNEST HENDERSON	litional numbers attach orrespondence d:	ed? □ Yes 6. 1 7	■ No Total number of appl 1 (one) Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed (Please ch	lications and registr 41): \$40 harge deficiency to	rations involved deposit accourt	
FC:581 Name:	New application Name and address of par Carol P. Einaudi, Esq. FINNEGAN, H al Address: & DUNNER, L	n Add the to whom ca build be mailed 40.00 EINEST HENDERSON L.P.	litional numbers attach orrespondence d: F. CHAPMAN	ed? □ Yes 6. 1 7	■ No Total number of appl 1 (one) Total fee (37 CFR 3.	lications and registr 41): \$40 harge deficiency to	rations involved deposit accourt	
FC:581 Name:	New application Name and address of par Sencerning document sho Carol P. Einaudi, Esq. FINNEGAN, F al Address: & DUNNER, L	Add Add ty to whom co add be mailed 40.00 BINEST HENDERSON L.P. N.W.	litional numbers attach orrespondence d: F. CHAPMAN	ed? □ Yes 6. 1 7	■ No Fotal number of appl 1 (one) Fotal fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed (Please ch Authorized to be cha	lications and registr 41): \$40 harge deficiency to arged to deposit ac	rations involved deposit accourt	
FC:581 Name: Interna Street	New application Name and address of par Songerning docut of she Carol P. Einaudi, Esq. FINNEGAN, H al Address: & DUNNER, L Address: 1300 Street,	Add Add ty to whom co add be mailed 40.00 BINEST HENDERSON L.P. N.W.	litional numbers attach orrespondence d: F. CHAPMAN	ed? □ Yes 6. 1 7	■ No Total number of appl 1 (one) Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed (Please ch	lications and registr 41): \$40 harge deficiency to arged to deposit ac	rations involved deposit accourt	
FC:581 Name: Interna Street City:	New application Name and address of par Songerning docut of she Carol P. Einaudi, Esq. FINNEGAN, H al Address: & DUNNER, L Address: 1300 Street,	Add ty to whom co wid be mailed M.W.EST HENDERSON L.P. N.W. D.C. Zip: 	ditional numbers attach prrespondence d: F. CHAPMAN , FARABOW, GARRE ^T 20005-3315	ed? □ Yes 6. 1 7 TT ■ 8.	■ No Total number of appl 1 (one) Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed (Please ch Authorized to be cha Deposit Account No	lications and registr 41): \$40 harge deficiency to arged to deposit act b.: <u>06-0916</u>	rations involved deposit accour count	
/16/200 FC:501 Name: Interna Street City: State: 9.	New application Name and address of pare Carol P. Einaudi, Esq. Garol P. Einaudi, Esq. FINNEGAN, H Address: & DUNNER, L Address: 1300 Street, Washington, Statement and signature To the best of my knowle original document.	Add ty to whom co who is nailed M.W.EST IENDERSON .L.P. N.W. D.C. Zip: edge and believed	ditional numbers attach prrespondence d: F. CHAPMAN , FARABOW, GARRE 20005-3315 ef, the foregoing inform	ed? • Yes 6. 1 7 T • 8. nation is true ar	■ No Fotal number of appl 1 (one) Fotal fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed (Please ch Authorized to be cha Deposit Account No ad correct and any a	lications and registr 41): \$40 harge deficiency to arged to deposit act b.: <u>06-0916</u>	rations involved deposit accour count	
/16/200 FC:501 Name: Interna Street City: State: 9.	New application Name and address of pare Carol P. Einaudi, Esq. Garol P. Einaudi, Esq. FINNEGAN, F Address: & DUNNER, L Address: 1300 Street, Washington, Statement and signature To the best of my knowle original document. ol P. Einaudi, Reg. No. 32,	Add ty to whom co do be mailed 4 ENEST HENDERSON L.P. N.W. D.C. Zip: e. edge and belin ,220	ditional numbers attach prrespondence d: F. CHAPMAN , FARABOW, GARRE 20005-3315 ef, the foregoing inform	ed? • Yes 6. 1 7 T • 8. Nation is true ar <u>e f. E.L.</u> Signature	■ No Fotal number of appl 1 (one) Fotal fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed (Please ch Authorized to be cha Deposit Account No ad correct and any a	lications and registr 41): \$40 harge deficiency to arged to deposit act b.: <u>06-0916</u> ttached copy is a tr August 4, 2000 Date	rations involved deposit accour count	

PATENT REEL: 010994 FRAME: 0625

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1) ROEMISCH, Juergen, Zum Eisenberg 8, 35041 Marburg 2) FEUSSNER, Annette, Langewiesenweg 10, 35043 Marburg

3) STOEHR, Hans-Arnold, Schulstrasse 66, 35093 Wetter

1)-3) Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVENTIS BEHRING GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the **United States**, executed concurrently

herewith / Serno. filed

entitled

Process for the preparation in pure form of the protease activating blood clotting factor VII, its proenzyme or a mixture of both proteins by means of ion-exchange chromatography

(Case 1999/Z011 - Ma 1212 - C41)

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed Marburg, June 26, 2000

Haus- Frindel Stal

RECORDED: 08/04/2000